
  

    

 

 

 
   

  Docket No. 1645-22 

  Ref: Signature Date            

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 

BOARD FOR CORRECTION OF NAVAL RECORDS 

701 S. COURTHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 1001 

ARLINGTON, VA  22204-2490 

 

From:   Chairman, Board for Correction of Naval Records 

To:     Secretary of the Navy 

 

Subj:   REVIEW OF NAVAL RECORD ICO FORMER MBR , USN,   

XXX-XX-   

 

Ref:   (a) Title 10 U.S.C. § 1552 

 (b) NAVMILPERSCOMINST 1900.1B of 11 Sep 86 

 

Encl:   (1) DD Form 149 w/attachments 

        (2) Subject’s naval record 

 

1.  Pursuant to the provisions of reference (a), Subject, hereinafter referred to as Petitioner, filed enclosure 

(1) with the Board for Correction of Naval Records (Board), requesting that his naval record be corrected 

to establish Petitioner was entitled to and received a Certificate of Release or Discharge from Active Duty 

(DD Form 214) for the period of service ending 18 November 1989.   

                                              

2.  The Board, consisting of , , and l reviewed Petitioner’s 

allegations of error and injustice on 31 March 2022 and, pursuant to its regulations, determined that the 

corrective action indicated below should be taken on the available evidence of record.  Documentary 

material considered by the Board consisted of the enclosures, relevant portions of Petitioner’s naval 

record, and applicable statutes, regulations and policies. 

 

3.  The Board, having reviewed all the facts of record pertaining to Petitioner's allegations of  

error and injustice, finds as follows:   

      

     a.  Before applying to this Board, Petitioner exhausted all administrative remedies available  

under existing law and regulations within the Department of the Navy. 

 

     b.  On 22 May 1985, Petitioner enlisted in the U.S. Naval Reserve for 8 years with an Expiration of 

Obligated Service (EOS) of 21 May 1993. 

 

     c.  On 21 October 1985, Petitioner entered active duty for 4 years with an End of Active Obligated 

Service (EAOS) of 20 October 1989. 

 

     d.  On 29 January 1986, Commanding Officer, Recruit Training Command,  notified 

Commander, Naval Military Personnel Command that following information is submitted concerning 

subject member’s fraudulent enlistment.  Upon enlisting in the U.S. Navy, Petitioner failed to disclose his 

complete police history.  Then on 28 January 1986, Petitioner revealed his fraudulent enlistment during 

an interview with command’s legal investigator. 

Despite Petitioner’s fraudulent enlistment, further processing in accordance with MILPERSMAN 

3630100 is not considered to be in the best interest of the Naval service. 

 

     e.  In accordance with reference (b), the DD Form 214 provides a brief, clear cut record of a period or 

term of active service with the Armed Forces which provides the service member with a brief record of 






